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Bib
83

92

170
25

148
118
136
143
147
137
79

151
155
138
126
134

158
99
119
165
32

70

121
82
149
38
152
42
167
124
36
171
139
45
144
157
154
27
164
55
78
19
95
161
18
66
128
107
81
24
31

166
94
65
40

12

Name

Ryan Donald
Russell Hall
Andrew Taylor
Robert Harrison
Billy Gibson
Michael Richardson
Michael McConnell
Mike Herron
Johnny Mcbain
Angus Millar
Stefan O'Grady
Jim Phillips

Rory Milne (b. 1998)
James Dunlop
David Aitken
William Laing
Dean Abberley
Peter Campbell
lain Campbell
Paul McCormick
Christopher Benson
Norry Passway
Liz Johnston
Clark Christie
James Fotheringham
Gregor Stephen
Gemma Dolan
Ewan Mclintyre
Hailey Marshall
Craig Sturrock
Tony Martin
Arnaud Richard
lan Mckenna
Douglas Adamson
Matthew Buck
Rhiannon Laing
Stewart Spain
Robert Rogerson
Nathan Ireland
lan Beattie

Finn Gibbens
Christopher Sturrock
Lisa Aikman

Colin Fraser
Lynne Herd

Allan Kettles
Ronan McDonnell
Susan Cargill
David Dunleavey
John Hynd

Jane O'Donnell
Robert Campbell
Matthew Martin
lan Leslie

Steven Lafferty
Megan Watt

Scott Connelly
Mark Coburn
Johnny Kirkland
Barry Campbell
Alan Rigby

Team name

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Fife Athletic Club

Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Road Runners
Perth Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Monifieth Triathlon Club
Dundee Road Runners
Troon Tortoises

Dundee Road Runners
Perth Road Runners
Perth Road Runners

St Cyrus Solos
Perth Road Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Perth Road Runners
Beacon Runners

Perth Road Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Road Runners
Anster Haddies Running Club

Fife Athletic Club
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Road Runnere
Perth Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Kirkintilloch Olympians

Arbroath Footers Running Club

Running Machines
Perth Road Runners

Anster Haddies Running Club
Dundee Road Runners

Perth Road Runners
Arbroath Road Runners
Stratheden

Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Road Runners

St Cyrus Solos

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Perth Road Runners
Perth Road Runners

Category
MSen
MSen
MSen
M50
M40
MSen
MSen
M40
M40
MSen
M40
M50
MSen
M40
M50
MSen
MSen
MSen
M50
MSen
M40
M60
F50
M50
M60
M40
FSen
M50
FSen
MSen
M70
M40
M40
M50
MSen
FSen
M40
M60
MSen
M60
MSen
MSen
FSen
M50
F40
M50
M50
F40
M60
M60
F40
M40
M40
M40
MSen
FSen
M50
M40
M60
M40
M50

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Time
56:59.1
58:53.5
59:58.3
01:00:36
01:00:43
01:00:49
01:01:45
01:03:10
01:04:17
01:05:13
01:05:22
01:05:43
01:06:54
01:07:50
01:07:56
01:08:26
01:08:37
01:09:08
01:09:15
01:09:32

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:10:49
:11:02
:12:06
12:1
:12:25
112:34
:13:02
113:12
:13:14
:13:20
:13:28
:13:39
:13:46
:14:00
:14:26
:14:35
:15:03
:116:18
:16:33
:16:37
:16:50
:16:53
:17:07
71
:17:48
:17:55
:18:19
:118:35
:19:05
:19:18
:19:27
:19:36
:19:44

01:20:16
01:20:22
01:20:23
01:20:53
01:21:07
01:21:26
01:22:01
01:22:03



62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

29
15
168
17
46
132
43
111
102
39
34
69
75
80
142
91
150
156
130
76
89
101
87
97
133
56
123
22
58
33
109
11
112
129
41
93
116
23
140
98
28
103
163
108
120
159
13
20
74
71
131
153
63
64
135
141
77
106
127
14
115
162

Richard Austin
Morag Martin
Anna Stevenson
Diane White

Paul Mcgarrity
Hannah Miller
Margaret Martin
David Baird
Graham Rena
Daria Wall
Wendy Gordon
John Guy

Ivo Den Bieman
Samuel Cowan
Alex Knight

Keith Scott

Alma Piotrowicz
David Stokoe
Alfie Millard
Lynne Gibson
Jim Lyons

Anna Morgan
Gaynor Thomson
Joanne Brinkman
Lucy Miller

Rob McLaren
Andy Ogilvie
Stewart Reid
Caroline Duffin
Tracey Passway
Laura Anderson
Ann Reed

Kieran Browne
Danielle Macdermid
Laura McMahon
Nicole Connelly
Austin Craig

Aga Mroczkowska
James O'Donnell
Dominic Bain
Billie Nuth

Louise Sargent
Annie Diplexcito
Colette Webster
Jennifer Morris
Fiona Myloff
Jacqueline Stephenson
Donna Fyfe
Stuart Gray

Noel Quinn
Vivian J Miller
Deborah Feeney
Elizabeth Brown
Jonathan Brown
Emily Humphreys
Calum Jamieson
Rory Milne (b. 1994)
Pancho Hernandez
Louise Ogilvie
Caroline Mcauley
William Stupart
Craig Maclntyre

Wormit Runners

Perth Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Fife Athletic Club
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

St Cyrus Solos

Forfar Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Arbroath Footers Running Club

Perth Road Runners

Perth Road Runners
Perth Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Perth Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Dundee Road Runners

Perth Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Forfar Road Runners

Fife Athletic Club

St Cyrus Solos

Moorfoots

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

MSen
F40
FSen
F50
M40
FSen
F60
M40
M50
FSen
F50
M40
M50
MSen
M40
M60
FSen
M50
MSen
F50
M40
FSen
F40
F40
FSen
M40
M50
M40
F40
F50
F40
F60
M40
FSen
FSen
FSen
M40
FSen
M40
M40
FSen
FSen
FSen
FSen
F60
F40
F40
F40
M40
M50
F50
F40
F40
M40
F40
MSen
MSen
M70
F40
F40
M40
MSen

Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

01:22:23
01:22:24
01:22:24
01:22:43
01:22:43
01:22:52
01:23:08
01:23:14
01:23:23
01:23:36
01:23:37
01:23:55
01:23:57
01:24:03
01:24:14
01:24:21
01:24:56
01:25:52
01:25:54
01:27:04
01:27:06
01:27:17
01:27:24
01:27:53
01:28:04
01:28:22
01:28:24
01:28:25
01:28:33
01:28:44
01:28:49
01:29:13
01:29:15
01:29:15
01:29:39
01:29:42
01:30:04
01:30:08
01:31:17
01:31:17
01:31:27
01:31:32
01:31:51
01:32:50
01:33:13
01:33:29
01:33:34
01:33:36
01:34:03
01:34:40
01:34:59
01:36:03
01:36:31
01:36:31
01:37:24
01:37:48
01:37:49
01:38:27
01:38:56
01:39:04
01:39:35
01:39:36



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

73
53
160
26
169
104
145
67
47
21
60
10
122
146
50
51

125
54
88
57
86
100
110

Andrew Mcdermott
Elaine Shemilt
Danielle Mclean
Gail Trayner

Carol Ann Fraser
John Duncan
Selina Gordon
Amy Oliphant
Catriona Yates
Julie Allison

Margaret Louise Mackie

Finlay Dale
Matthew Hooper
Kayla Watson
Carol Young
Jane Binnie
Rachael Little
Brian Cowan
Claire Young
Samuel Mawhinney
Lisa Stallerbrass
Richard Ward
Mark Henderson
Rachel Fung

Dundee Road Runners

Arbroath Footers Running Club

Jogscotland East Kilbride

Dundee Road Runners

Perth Road Runners

Dundee Road Runners

EK Fitness

Wee County Harriers
St Cyrus Solos
Pitreavie AAC

Arbroath Footers Running Club

Perth Road Runners

Perth Road Runners

M40
F70
FSen
F50
F40
M60
FSen
F40
F40
F60
F50
M70
MSen
FSen
F60
F70
F40
M50
F40
M50
F40
M50
M50
F40

Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

01:40:22
01:40:40
01:41:53
01:42:22
01:42:28
01:43:11
01:43:29
01:43:56
01:43:59
01:44:40
01:44:56
01:48:39
01:49:16
01:49:46
01:49:52
01:52:52
01:56:16
01:56:30
01:57:24
01:57:44
01:58:59
DNF

DNF

DNF



