Position	Bib	Name	Team name	Category	Gender	Time
1	83	Ryan Donald	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	MSen	Male	56:59.1
2	92	Russell Hall	Fife Athletic Club	MSen	Male	58:53.5
3	170	Andrew Taylor	Dundee Road Runners	MSen	Male	59:58.3
	25	Robert Harrison	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M50	Male	01:00:36
5	148	Billy Gibson	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M40	Male	01:00:43
3	118	Michael Richardson	Dundee Road Runners	MSen	Male	01:00:49
7	136	Michael McConnell	Perth Road Runners	MSen	Male	01:01:45
3	143	Mike Herron	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M40	Male	01:03:10
9	147	Johnny Mcbain	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M40	Male	01:04:17
10	137	Angus Millar	Monifieth Triathlon Club	MSen	Male	01:05:13
11	79	Stefan O'Grady	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	01:05:22
12	151	Jim Phillips	Troon Tortoises	M50	Male	01:05:43
13	155	Rory Milne (b. 1998)		MSen	Male	01:06:54
14	138	James Dunlop		M40	Male	01:07:50
15	126	David Aitken	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	01:07:56
16	134	William Laing	Perth Road Runners	MSen	Male	01:08:26
17	8	Dean Abberley	Perth Road Runners	MSen	Male	01:08:37
18	158	Peter Campbell	-	MSen	Male	01:09:08
19	99	Iain Campbell	St Cyrus Solos	M50	Male	01:09:15
20	119	Paul McCormick	Perth Road Runners	MSen	Male	01:09:32
21	165	Christopher Benson	-	M40	Male	01:10:49
22	32	Norry Passway	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M60	Male	01:11:02
23	6	Liz Johnston	Perth Road Runners	F50	Female	01:12:06
24	70	Clark Christie	Beacon Runners	M50	Male	01:12:11
25	9	James Fotheringham	Perth Road Runners	M60	Male	01:12:25
26	121	Gregor Stephen		M40	Male	01:12:34
27	82	Gemma Dolan	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	FSen	Female	01:13:02
<u></u>	149	Ewan McIntyre	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	01:13:12
29	38	Hailey Marshall	Anster Haddies Running Club	FSen	Female	01:13:14
30	152	Craig Sturrock	7 motor madance mamming often	MSen	Male	01:13:20
31	42	Tony Martin	Fife Athletic Club	M70	Male	01:13:28
32	167	Arnaud Richard	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	01:13:39
33	124	Ian Mckenna		M40	Male	01:13:46
34	36	Douglas Adamson	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M50	Male	01:14:00
35	171	Matthew Buck	Dundee Road Runnere	MSen	Male	01:14:26
36	139	Rhiannon Laing	Perth Road Runners	FSen	Female	01:14:35
37	45	Stewart Spain	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M40	Male	01:15:03
38	144	Robert Rogerson	Kirkintilloch Olympians	M60	Male	01:16:18
39	157	Nathan Ireland	Tanana and Say Inplant	MSen	Male	01:16:33
40	154	Ian Beattie	Arbroath Footers Running Club	M60	Male	01:16:37
41	27	Finn Gibbens	Albioatii i ooteis Ruilling Club	MSen	Male	01:16:50
+ i 42	164	Christopher Sturrock	Running Machines	MSen	Male	01:16:53
43	55	Lisa Aikman	Perth Road Runners	FSen	Female	01:17:07
+3 14	78	Colin Fraser	Pertil Road Ruilliers	M50	Male	01:17:07
14 15	19		Anster Haddies Running Club	F40	Female	01:17:11
+5 16	95	Lynne Herd Allan Kettles	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	01:17:48
17	161			M50	Male	01:17:55
+7 18	18	Ronan McDonnell Susan Cargill	Perth Road Runners Arbroath Road Runners	F40	Female	01:18:19
+8 19	66	•		M60		
19 50	128	David Dunleavey	Stratheden Carpagio Harriors	M60	Male Male	01:19:05
		John Hynd	Carnegie Harriers			01:19:18
51	107	Jane O'Donnell	Dundee Road Runners	F40	Female	01:19:27
52	81	Robert Campbell		M40	Male	01:19:36
53	24	Matthew Martin		M40	Male	01:19:44
54	31	lan Leslie		M40	Male	01:20:16
55	3	Steven Lafferty		MSen	Male	01:20:22
56	166	Megan Watt	Dundee Road Runners	FSen	Female	01:20:23
57	94	Scott Connelly		M50	Male	01:20:53
58	65	Mark Coburn	St Cyrus Solos	M40	Male	01:21:07
59	40	Johnny Kirkland	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M60	Male	01:21:26
50	5	Barry Campbell	Perth Road Runners	M40	Male	01:22:01
61	12	Alan Rigby	Perth Road Runners	M50	Male	01:22:03

62	29	Richard Austin		MSen	Male	01:22:23
63	15	Morag Martin	Wormit Runners	F40	Female	01:22:24
64	168	Anna Stevenson		FSen	Female	01:22:24
55	17	Diane White	Perth Road Runners	F50	Female	01:22:43
86	46	Paul Mcgarrity	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M40	Male	01:22:43
67	132	Hannah Miller		FSen	Female	01:22:52
38	43	Margaret Martin	Fife Athletic Club	F60	Female	01:23:08
39 39	111	David Baird	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	01:23:14
70	102	Graham Rena	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	01:23:23
71	39	Daria Wall	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	FSen	Female	01:23:36
72	34	Wendy Gordon	Duridee Hawkiiii Harriers	F50	Female	01:23:37
73	69	•	St Cymus Salas	M40		
		John Guy	St Cyrus Solos		Male	01:23:55
74	75	Ivo Den Bieman		M50	Male	01:23:57
75	80	Samuel Cowan		MSen	Male	01:24:03
76	142	Alex Knight		M40	Male	01:24:14
77	91	Keith Scott	Forfar Road Runners	M60	Male	01:24:21
78	150	Alma Piotrowicz	Dundee Road Runners	FSen	Female	01:24:56
79	156	David Stokoe		M50	Male	01:25:52
30	130	Alfie Millard	Dundee Road Runners	MSen	Male	01:25:54
31	76	Lynne Gibson	Dundee Road Runners	F50	Female	01:27:04
32	89	Jim Lyons		M40	Male	01:27:06
33	101	Anna Morgan	Arbroath Footers Running Club	FSen	Female	01:27:17
34	87	Gaynor Thomson		F40	Female	01:27:24
35	97	Joanne Brinkman	Perth Road Runners	F40	Female	01:27:53
36	133	Lucy Miller		FSen	Female	01:28:04
37	56	Rob McLaren		M40	Male	01:28:22
38	123	Andy Ogilvie		M50	Male	01:28:24
39	22	Stewart Reid	Perth Road Runners	M40	Male	01:28:25
90	58	Caroline Duffin	Perth Road Runners	F40	Female	01:28:33
91	33	Tracey Passway	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	F50	Female	01:28:44
92	109	Laura Anderson	5 4 5 4 5	F40	Female	01:28:49
93	11	Ann Reed	Perth Road Runners	F60	Female	01:29:13
94	112	Kieran Browne		M40	Male	01:29:15
95	129	Danielle Macdermid	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	FSen	Female	01:29:15
96	41	Laura McMahon	Dundee Road Runners	FSen	Female	01:29:39
97	93	Nicole Connelly		FSen	Female	01:29:42
98	116	Austin Craig		M40	Male	01:30:04
99	23	Aga Mroczkowska	Perth Road Runners	FSen	Female	01:30:08
00	140	James O'Donnell	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	01:31:17
01	98	Dominic Bain		M40	Male	01:31:17
102	28	Billie Nuth		FSen	Female	01:31:27
03	103	Louise Sargent		FSen	Female	01:31:32
104	163	Annie Diplexcito	Forfar Road Runners	FSen	Female	01:31:51
105	108	Colette Webster		FSen	Female	01:32:50
06	120	Jennifer Morris	Fife Athletic Club	F60	Female	01:32:30
07	159	Fiona Myloff	. no / tanetto Olub	F40	Female	01:33:13
08	13	Jacqueline Stephenson		F40	Female	01:33:34
09	20		St Cyrus Solos	F40		
		Donna Fyfe	St Cyrus Solos		Female	01:33:36
10	74	Stuart Gray	Manufanta	M40	Male	01:34:03
11	71	Noel Quinn	Moorfoots	M50	Male	01:34:40
12	131	Vivian J Miller		F50	Female	01:34:59
13	153	Deborah Feeney		F40	Female	01:36:03
14	63	Elizabeth Brown		F40	Female	01:36:31
15	64	Jonathan Brown		M40	Male	01:36:31
16	135	Emily Humphreys		F40	Female	01:37:24
17	141	Calum Jamieson		MSen	Male	01:37:48
18	77	Rory Milne (b. 1994)		MSen	Male	01:37:49
119	106	Pancho Hernandez	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M70	Male	01:38:27
20	127	Louise Ogilvie		F40	Female	01:38:56
121	14	Caroline Mcauley		F40	Female	01:39:04
122	115	William Stupart		M40	Male	01:39:35
123	162	Craig MacIntyre		MSen	Male	01:39:36

124	73	Andrew Mcdermott		M40	Male	01:40:22
125	53	Elaine Shemilt	Dundee Road Runners	F70	Female	01:40:40
126	160	Danielle Mclean		FSen	Female	01:41:53
127	26	Gail Trayner	Arbroath Footers Running Club	F50	Female	01:42:22
128	169	Carol Ann Fraser		F40	Female	01:42:28
129	104	John Duncan		M60	Male	01:43:11
130	145	Selina Gordon		FSen	Female	01:43:29
131	67	Amy Oliphant	Jogscotland East Kilbride	F40	Female	01:43:56
132	47	Catriona Yates		F40	Female	01:43:59
133	21	Julie Allison		F60	Female	01:44:40
134	60	Margaret Louise Mackie	Dundee Road Runners	F50	Female	01:44:56
135	10	Finlay Dale	Perth Road Runners	M70	Male	01:48:39
136	122	Matthew Hooper	Dundee Road Runners	MSen	Male	01:49:16
137	146	Kayla Watson		FSen	Female	01:49:46
138	50	Carol Young	EK Fitness	F60	Female	01:49:52
139	51	Jane Binnie	Wee County Harriers	F70	Female	01:52:52
140	1	Rachael Little	St Cyrus Solos	F40	Female	01:56:16
141	125	Brian Cowan	Pitreavie AAC	M50	Male	01:56:30
142	54	Claire Young		F40	Female	01:57:24
143	88	Samuel Mawhinney		M50	Male	01:57:44
144	57	Lisa Stallerbrass	Arbroath Footers Running Club	F40	Female	01:58:59
145	86	Richard Ward	Perth Road Runners	M50	Male	DNF
146	100	Mark Henderson		M50	Male	DNF
147	110	Rachel Fung	Perth Road Runners	F40	Female	DNF